Number
001-21
002-21
003-21
004-21

005-21
006-21
007-21

008-21
009-21
010-21
011-21

013-21

014-21

015-21
016-21
017-21
018-21
019-21
020-21
001-22
002-22
004-22

005-22
007-22
008-22

009-22

010-22
011-22
012-22

013-22

014-22

015-22

016-22
017-22
018-22
019-22
020-22
021-22

Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations
Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

Title
LOCKSMITH SERVICES
MOVING SERVICES
SECURITY SERVICES
BATTERY REFURBISHMENT

ABESTOS ABATEMENT - HALTOM MIDDLE, RICHLAND

MIDDLE, SMITHFIELD ELEM

CUSTODIAL SERVICES - BETHESDA
CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR BETHESDA CHRISTIAN

SCHOOL

BHS 010 LIGHTS

HALTOM HIGH HVAC RENOVATIONS

BIRDVILLE HIGH HVAC RENOVATIONS

WG THOMAS COLISEUM ROOF RECOVER
GENERATOR FOR PLAZA TECHNOLOGY BUILDING -

INFORMAL

SHANNON HS AND ADMIN FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENT

PROJECT

SMALL EQUIPMENT FOR CNS

WATAUGA ELEM FIRE ALARM RENO

PROPERTY INSURANCE
PROPERTY INSURANCE
BAND TRAILER

ON SITE FUEL

ON SITE FUEL

CNS UNIFORMS

HVAC REPLACEMENT & RENOVATIONS AT HHS
FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENTS TO SMITHFILED MIDDLE
SCHOOL, WALKER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, &

BIRDVILLE ISD STADIUM

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT, & SERVICES
TUTORING SERVICES FOR STUDENTS

DEMOLITION OF MAJOR CHENEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DRY CLEANING SERVICES
BUSINESS CARDS

NURSING

FACILITIES, MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION

SUPPLEMENTAL

RE-BID DEMOLITION OF MAJOR CHENEY ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO BIRDVILLE ISD FAAC &

DISTRICT STADIUM

BIPOLAR IONIZATION AIR PURIFICATION SYSTEM
ATHLETIC SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT & UNIFORMS
EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES CONTRACT

PEST CONTROL

NORTH RIDGE ES SERVING LINE

LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR CNS

Type
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFP

RFQ

RFCSP
RFQ
RFQ

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

QUOTE

RFCSP

QUOTE
RFCSP
RFQ
RFCSP
RFP
RFCSP
RFCSP
QUOTE
RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFQ
RFCSP
QUOTE
QUOTE

Issue Date
7/1/2020
N/A
N/A
8/21/2020

9/8/2020
8/28/2020
N/A

10/1/2020
N/A
11/17/2020
11/6/2020

N/A

1/7/2021

6/8/2021
1/28/2021
2/9/2021
3/12/2021
5/6/2021
N/A
10/19/2021
6/10/2021
6/21/2021

7/27/2021
12/7/2021
N/A

9/20/2021

9/9/2021
11/30/2021
12/17/2021

1/19/2022

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/13/2021
1/25/2022
2/17/2022
3/23/2022

N/A

4/13/2022

Status
AWARDED
CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

AWARDED
CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
CANCELLED

CANCELLED

CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED

CANCELLED

AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED



022-22
023-22

024-22
025-22

026-22

027-22
001-23
002-23
003-23
004-23
005-23

006-23
007-23
008-23

009-23
010-23
011-23
012-23
013-23
014-23
015-23
016-23

017-23

018-23
019-23

020-23

021-23
022-23
023-23
024-23
025-23
026-23
027-23
029-23

030-23

031-23
032-23
033-23
034-23

Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations
Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

SHELVING FOR CNS

SERVING LINE REPLACEMENT AT N. RIDGE
ELEMENTARY

LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR CNS

SHELVING REPLACEMENT FOR CNS

CAFETERIA REPLACEMENT SEATING @ HALTOM HIGH

PEST CONTROL SERVICES

CTE SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT & SERVICE
ATHLETIC-SUPPLEMENTAL

CNS UNIFORMS

BAND TRAILER

GREASE TRAP SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, INDUSTRIAL PAPER, PPE AND
CHILD NUTRITION PAPER AND CLEANING PRODUCTS
BULK OFFICE & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
DISHMACHINE, EXHAUST FAN & TURNKEY
INSTALLATION AT CARRIE THOMAS ELEMENTARY
MILK COOLERS & PANINI PRESSES

SECURITY GUARD SERVICES

RETROFIT BUSES WITH AC UNITS

SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES

HIGH-ROOF CARGO VAN

BRAISING PANS

REFRIGERATED TRUCK

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

CAFETERIA REPLACEMENT AT SNOW HEIGHTS
ELEMENTARY, NORTH RIDGE ELEMENTARY, AND W.P.
PORTER ELEMENTARY

DENTON PROPERTY REMODEL

SALE OF CHANDELIERS AND LIGHT FIXTURES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, INDUSTRIAL PAPER, PPE AND
CHILD NUTRITION PAPER AND CLEANING PRODUCTS
SUPPLEMENTAL

E-RATE C1 SERVICES

RETROFIT BUSES WITH AC UNITS

TRUCK, SEMI-CAB & OTHER VEHICLE RENTALS
E-RATE C2 SERVICES (CANCELLED)

WASTE COLLECTION

E-RATE C2 SERVICES

FINE ARTS SERVICES

BANK DEPOSITORY

DEMOLITION OF MULLENDORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CORRUGATED SHIPPING BOXES

CATERING, SNACKS & FOOD RELATED SERVICES
CONCESSIONS

THIRD-PARTY CUSTODIAL STAFFING

QUOTE
RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
QUOTE
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP

RFCSP
BID

RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

RFCSP

RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP
RFCSP

4/18/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/26/2022

4/26/2022

5/6/2022
5/31/2022
6/21/2022
6/21/2022
6/24/2022
8/24/2022

8/25/2022
9/26/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022
10/20/2022
10/19/2022
12/19/2022
11/15/2022

1/18/2022

1/18/2023
11/11/2022

11/18/2022

3/6/2023
12/14/2022

12/20/2022

12/21/2022
1/17/2023
1/26/2023
1/20/2023
2/28/2023
2/10/2023
3/28/2023

3/6/2023

3/24/2023

3/21/2023
3/21/2023
5/5/2023
4/26/2023

CANCELLED
AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
CANCELLED
AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED
CANCELLED

AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED

AWARDED

AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED
AWARDED



Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations
Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

CONSULTING SERVICES AND PROFESSIONAL
035-23 DEVELOPMENT RFCSP N/A CANCELLED

036-23 REFRIGERATED TRUCK RFCSP 5/5/2023 AWARDED
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