## Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

Number	Title	Туре	Issue Date	Status
	LOCKSMITH SERVICES	RFCSP	7/1/2020	AWARDED
002-21	MOVING SERVICES	RFCSP	N/A	CANCELLED
003-21		RFP	N/A	AWARDED
004-21	BATTERY REFURBISHMENT	RFQ	8/21/2020	AWARDED
005-21	ABESTOS ABATEMENT - HALTOM MIDDLE, RICHLAND MIDDLE, SMITHFIELD ELEM	RFCSP	9/8/2020	AWARDED
006-21	CUSTODIAL SERVICES - BETHESDA CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR BETHESDA CHRISTIAN	RFQ	8/28/2020	CANCELLED
007-21	SCHOOL	RFQ	N/A	CANCELLED
008-21	BHS 010 LIGHTS	RFCSP	10/1/2020	AWARDED
	HALTOM HIGH HVAC RENOVATIONS	RFCSP	N/A	CANCELLED
010-21	BIRDVILLE HIGH HVAC RENOVATIONS	RFCSP	11/17/2020	AWARDED
011-21	WG THOMAS COLISEUM ROOF RECOVER	RFCSP	11/6/2020	AWARDED
013-21	GENERATOR FOR PLAZA TECHNOLOGY BUILDING - INFORMAL	QUOTE	N/A	AWARDED
014-21	SHANNON HS AND ADMIN FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENT PROJECT	RFCSP	1/7/2021	AWARDED
015-21	SMALL EQUIPMENT FOR CNS	QUOTE	6/8/2021	AWARDED
016-21	WATAUGA ELEM FIRE ALARM RENO	RFCSP	1/28/2021	AWARDED
017-21	PROPERTY INSURANCE	RFQ	2/9/2021	AWARDED
018-21	PROPERTY INSURANCE	RFCSP	3/12/2021	AWARDED
019-21	BAND TRAILER	RFP	5/6/2021	AWARDED
020-21	ON SITE FUEL	RFCSP	N/A	CANCELLED
	ON SITE FUEL	RFCSP	10/19/2021	AWARDED
002-22	CNS UNIFORMS	QUOTE	6/10/2021	AWARDED
004-22	HVAC REPLACEMENT & RENOVATIONS AT HHS FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENTS TO SMITHFILED MIDDLE	RFCSP	6/21/2021	AWARDED
005-22	SCHOOL, WALKER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, & BIRDVILLE ISD STADIUM	RFCSP	7/27/2021	AWARDED
007-22	TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT, & SERVICES	RFCSP	12/7/2021	AWARDED
	TUTORING SERVICES FOR STUDENTS	RFCSP	N/A	CANCELLED
009-22	DEMOLITION OF MAJOR CHENEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	RFCSP	9/20/2021	CANCELLED
010-22	DRY CLEANING SERVICES	RFCSP	9/9/2021	CANCELLED
011-22	BUSINESS CARDS	RFCSP	11/30/2021	AWARDED
012-22	NURSING	RFCSP	12/17/2021	AWARDED
013-22	FACILITIES, MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION SUPPLEMENTAL	RFCSP	1/19/2022	AWARDED
014-22	RE-BID DEMOLITION OF MAJOR CHENEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	RFCSP	12/10/2021	AWARDED
015-22	EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO BIRDVILLE ISD FAAC & DISTRICT STADIUM	RFCSP	12/10/2021	CANCELLED
016-22	BIPOLAR IONIZATION AIR PURIFICATION SYSTEM	RFCSP	12/13/2021	AWARDED
	ATHLETIC SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT & UNIFORMS	RFCSP	1/25/2022	AWARDED
	EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES CONTRACT	RFQ	2/17/2022	AWARDED
	PEST CONTROL	RFCSP	3/23/2022	CANCELLED
	NORTH RIDGE ES SERVING LINE	QUOTE	N/A	CANCELLED
	LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR CNS	QUOTE	4/13/2022	CANCELLED

## Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

022-22	SHELVING FOR CNS	QUOTE	4/18/2022	CANCELLED
023-22	SERVING LINE REPLACEMENT AT N. RIDGE ELEMENTARY	RFCSP	4/25/2022	AWARDED
024-22	LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR CNS	RFCSP	4/25/2022	AWARDED
	SHELVING REPLACEMENT FOR CNS	RFCSP	4/26/2022	AWARDED
026-22	CAFETERIA REPLACEMENT SEATING @ HALTOM HIGH	RFCSP	4/26/2022	AWARDED
027-22	PEST CONTROL SERVICES	RFCSP	5/6/2022	AWARDED
001-23	CTE SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT & SERVICE	RFCSP	5/31/2022	AWARDED
002-23	ATHLETIC-SUPPLEMENTAL	RFCSP	6/21/2022	AWARDED
003-23	CNS UNIFORMS	QUOTE	6/21/2022	AWARDED
004-23	BAND TRAILER	RFCSP	6/24/2022	AWARDED
005-23	GREASE TRAP SERVICES	RFCSP	8/24/2022	AWARDED
006-23	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, INDUSTRIAL PAPER, PPE AND CHILD NUTRITION PAPER AND CLEANING PRODUCTS	RFCSP	8/25/2022	AWARDED
007-23	BULK OFFICE & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES	RFCSP	9/26/2022	AWARDED
008-23	DISHMACHINE, EXHAUST FAN & TURNKEY	RFCSP	9/21/2022	AWARDED
	INSTALLATION AT CARRIE THOMAS ELEMENTARY			
009-23		RFCSP	9/21/2022	AWARDED
	SECURITY GUARD SERVICES	RFCSP	10/20/2022	AWARDED
011-23	RETROFIT BUSES WITH AC UNITS	RFCSP	10/19/2022	CANCELLED
012-23	SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES	RFCSP	12/19/2022	AWARDED
	HIGH-ROOF CARGO VAN	RFCSP	11/15/2022	AWARDED
	BRAISING PANS	RFCSP	1/18/2022	AWARDED
	REFRIGERATED TRUCK	RFCSP	1/18/2023	CANCELLED
016-23	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK	RFCSP	11/11/2022	AWARDED
	CAFETERIA REPLACEMENT AT SNOW HEIGHTS			
017-23	,	RFCSP	11/18/2022	AWARDED
	PORTER ELEMENTARY			
	DENTON PROPERTY REMODEL	RFCSP	3/6/2023	AWARDED
019-23		BID	12/14/2022	CANCELLED
	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, INDUSTRIAL PAPER, PPE AND			
020-23	CHILD NUTRITION PAPER AND CLEANING PRODUCTS SUPPLEMENTAL	RFCSP	12/20/2022	AWARDED
021-23	E-RATE C1 SERVICES	RFCSP	12/21/2022	AWARDED
022-23	RETROFIT BUSES WITH AC UNITS	RFCSP	1/17/2023	AWARDED
023-23	TRUCK, SEMI-CAB & OTHER VEHICLE RENTALS	RFCSP	1/26/2023	AWARDED
024-23	E-RATE C2 SERVICES (CANCELLED)	RFCSP	1/20/2023	CANCELLED
025-23	WASTE COLLECTION	RFCSP	2/28/2023	CANCELLED
026-23	E-RATE C2 SERVICES	RFCSP	2/10/2023	AWARDED
027-23	FINE ARTS SERVICES	RFCSP	3/28/2023	AWARDED
029-23	BANK DEPOSITORY	RFCSP	3/6/2023	AWARDED
030-23	DEMOLITION OF MULLENDORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	RFCSP	3/24/2023	AWARDED
031-23	CORRUGATED SHIPPING BOXES	RFCSP	3/21/2023	AWARDED
032-23	CATERING, SNACKS & FOOD RELATED SERVICES	RFCSP	3/21/2023	AWARDED
	CONCESSIONS	RFCSP	5/5/2023	AWARDED
034-23	THIRD-PARTY CUSTODIAL STAFFING	RFCSP	4/26/2023	AWARDED

## Contracting Bidding Opportunities and Closed Solicitations Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 & 2023

035-23	CONSULTING SERVICES AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	RFCSP	N/A	CANCELLED
036-23	REFRIGERATED TRUCK	RFCSP	5/5/2023	AWARDED